

Mat. Suit 343/19

Order No. 21
06.07.2023

Petitioner/wife files hazira along with her medical document by firisti.
Seen. Let it be kept with the record
Date is fixed for ex-parte heaing.
At this stage, petitioner/wife files a petition praying for time on ground as stated therein.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/wife.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 14.9.23 for ex-parte hearing .

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)