

Mat. Suit 343/19

Order No. 23
07.12.2023

P.O is on leave . Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Petitioner/ wife files time petition through her Ld. Advocate.
None move.
However, time petition as filed by the petitioner/wife is considered and allowed.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 04.4.24 for ex-parte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)