

Mat. Suit 343/19

Present:- Sri Manabendra Mohan Sarkar
Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly.

Order No. 24
04.04.2024 Petitioner/wife files time petition through her Ld. Advocate.
Date is fixed for ex-parte hearing.
None is found present for and on behalf of the petitioner/wife on repeated calls to
move the time petition.
Hence, the time petition is rejected being not moved.
Petitioner/wife is directed to show cause as to why the instant Mat. Suit shall not be
dismissed.
Fix 20.5.24 for show cause by the petitioner/wife.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)