

Mat. Suit 343/19

Order No. 25
21.05.2024

Record is put up today as was not put up on 20.5.24 due to holiday in the event of general election of Lok Sabha 2024.
In view of non availability of public transportation, resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.
Petitioner/wife takes no step.
None is found present for and on behalf of the petitioner/wife on repeated calls.
Fix 16.7.24 for show cause by the petitioner/wife.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)