

Mat. Suit 343/19

Order No. 27
30.09.2024 Petitioner/wife files time petition through her Ld. Advocate.
Date is fixed for ex-parte hearing and filing marriage registration certificate.
None move.
However, prayer for time is considered and allowed.
Case is adjourned.
To 10.2.25 for for ex-parte hearing and filing marriage registration certificate.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)